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POSTAL LiA¥V.
RATES OF POSTAGE

AND

INSTEUCTIONS FOE SHIPPING GOODS.

4-lb. Packages at 16c. per lb.

Are taken by the Post- Office Department, and delivered to any of
the States and Territories at the following rates.

The Cost hy^ail of Men's Gaiter Uppers is 10c. to 12c.

The Cost by Mail of Ladies' Gaiters is %c. to 8c.

The Cost by Mail of Morocco Legs, Calf Feet, is 20c. to 25c.

The Cost by Mail of Calf or Kip Boots is 25c. to 30c.

"We have had but few complaints in sending goods in this way, but
the Postal authorities will register packages for additional safety at Ten
cents per package. They are not responsible, however, for any package
lost in the mail.

This is the Price to a.ny- place in the United States
or Teritories.

2Btr madden uttferc beutfc^en ^unben befonberg barauf

oufmerffdm, bd§ in unferem ©efc^afte 3)eutf(5 gefprod^eji

hjtrb unb dtle ^eftedungen tn beutfd§er ^prad^e an unS

gcri^tet n)erbett lonnen.

All orders for goods to be sent by mail from parties not having an
account with us, must be accompanied with the money, as per Price List,

including postage.

We take great pleasure in informing our customers that we have found
the above manner of sending packages by mail to be a decided success,

thus avoiding all delay and heavy express charges, and enabling the cus-

tom shoemaker in any of the States or Territories to send to us for a single

pair of Uppers, and get them by return of mail, and at the same time to

supply his customer with the very best material, and most fashionable style

of Gaiter or Boot that can be made in New York.

To parties ordering goods and not having a credit with
us, "we send by express "Cash on Delivery.'' When the amount
exceeds t'wenty dollars, we pay the express for bringing the
money to New York ; but small orders should be accompanied
with the money, or post-office money order, thus saving the
return charges.

Iffention " ship by mall " on every order tliat you require to
go that way, and enclose the price and postage. Ooods not or-
dered to go by mail will be sent by express

Knives, Leather or Eubber Cement cannot be sent by Mail.
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Spring, 1881.

NOTICE.
We Manufacture Three Grades of Uppers

1st, 2d and 3d Grade.

1st Grade we cut from the best brands of French stock, and fitted

with the best material and great care. The large and increasing demand
for them proves that they are giving entire satisfaction. It is our desire

to have them the best Upper that can be manufactured.

2d Grade compares favorably with the general Upper manufactured,

and at a much less price. They are cut from good stock, and will wear

well.

3d Grade is a durable Upper, made from stock that will wear well,

but have not the finish of the better grades. Tlie increased demand for

Uppers has caused us to add largely to our facilities for manufacturing,

and we will fill the largest orders from Manufacturers or the Finding

Trade promptly.

If possible, please send samj^le of the Leather you wish Uppers made
from, to avoid mistakes, and if calf skin to show substance required.

We give below the names of the principal leathers used

:

American Calf Skin,

Kip Skin,

French Calf Skin,
" KLip Skin,

" Glazed K.id,

Mat. Kid,

Calf Kid,

" Straig-'t Gr'n Mor.

Pebbled
" Patent Leather,

" Enameled "

When ordering Uppers, customers will please name
1st.—The style and number on our card or book.

2d,—Size and substance wanted.

3d.—Material that Uppers are to be made of, and enclose sample of the

same if possible.

Pebbled Mor.
Glazed Moroe'o
Brush Grain or
Boot Morocco

Maroon Mor.
Stra't Gr'n Mor.
Calf Kid,

Boot Grain.
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Jio. §0. Three Button Sboe.
French Calf . .

.

American Calf.

Whole Fox

.$1 75

. 1 25

. 2 00

IVo. 90. Yaehtsman.
French Patent Leather.
French Calf
American Calf

.$2 50

. 1 75

. 1 25

J%fo. 12. Web§ter Tie.
French Calf...
American Calf.

.$1 75

. 1 00

Mo. 41. Windsor.
French Calf 00



Spring, 1881.



Spring, 1881.

§^

Ko. 15. Alexis Buckle. Plain or Fancy Vamp.
Calf Top $2 25
Morocco Top 2 25
Kid Top 2 35
Calf Top 3d grade 1 25
Morocco Top 2d grade 1 75

Wo. 29. Crimpt or Creole Congress.
French Calf

'

$2 35

American Calf ... ; • 150
" Sd grade 1 15

Cutting to measure, 25 cents extra. Wrinkles, 15 cents.

Calf Lined, 15 cents extra.



Spek^g, 1881.

^^lEiEii'i>.mtt'^

JWo. 19. Alexfs Lace.
French Calf or Morocco Top $2 25Kid Top ...........!... 235
2d grade Maroon Top ' 17^
3d grade Calf Top •'•'•

^

..'.'.'
^
!.'.'!'..'.'!'..'."!"..'."'.'..*""..'"

! 1 25

fl

ft

]Vo. 31. Congress §]ioc.

Whole Vamp. Price, $3 15. New Style.

No. 31 is a novelty; all the upper is in one piece. No instep piece ana no seo-
arate quarter. ^

French Calf.

No. 21. Congress Shoe.

American Calf 1

3 00
50
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j^^o. 25. Oent'i^ ISutioii Cralles-.

No. 25, French, Calf Kid Top Button $} 50

" whole vamp 2 65

" Alligator " " " 8 50

" Patent Leather " " " 3 00

" French Calf Cloth Top " " 3 75

" English Enamel Kid or Cloth Top Button, whole vamp 3 00
" American Calf, 2d grade Kid, " 1 75

" 3d " Calf " 150

No. 40. Enipci-or Button.

$2 65.

Cutting to measure, 25 cents extra. Wrinkles, 15 cents.

Calf Lined, 15 cents extra.



Spring, 1881.

/

No. 26. French Calf Kid Top Congress $2 25
" " whole vamp 3 40

3 25
2 75

" 1 50
"

' whole vamp 1 65"'~
1 oe

whole vamp 2 50

Alligator
Patent Leather
American Calf

Calf Top
French Calf Cloth Top
English Enamel, Cloth Top or Kid Top Congress, whole vamp 3 00

Cutting to measure, 25 cents extra. Calf Lined, 15 cents. Wrinkles, 15 cents.

Alligator, Patent Leather, or English Enamel Leather, no extra charge for cutting to

Wo. 20. French Calf Top Cong^ress.

Whole Vamps, Seamless Tops, Drill Lined, $2 50.
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Bfo. 62. Corinthian Lace.

French Calf. S2 75.

]Vo. 27. Imitation Button.

French Calf, Kid Top, or Calf Top.

American Calf

Cutting to measure, 25 cents extra. Wrinkles, 15 cents.

. Calf Lined. 15 cents extra.

.$2 50

.
1"75
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IVo- 63. Corinthian Congress.

French Calf |3 50.

UTo. 27. Imitation Lace.
French Calf...

American Calf.
.$2 50
. 1 75



10 Spbeng, 1881.

No. 2§. Oent's Foxed Bal.

French Calf $2 00

French Calf, whole vamps 2 15

American Calf 1 25

Ko 3. English Waukenfast.

Three Eyelets, the rest Hooks. Bellows Tongue.

French Calf |3 25

American Calf 1 50

Grain l 60

English " 2 25



Spring, 1881. 11

No. 14. French Calf Loiis ^. oich.

Whole Vamp.

Price $2 50.

Jlo. 34 French Caui Top, Calf Foxed Congress.
Seamless Front Piece.

Price $3 20.

Cutting to m^ure, 25 cents extra. Wrinkles, 15 cents. Calf Lined, 15 cents extra.

Send substance.



12 Spring, 1881.

IVo. 24. Broadn^ay.

French Calf, Drill Lined $2 25

French Calf, Whole Vamp 2 50

American Calf 1 50

TSo. 2. Slioe Tip.

$3 35. . . .per dozen paira.

20 cents per pair.
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fSo. 1. Shoe Tip.

00 per dozen pairs.

60 cents per pair.



14 Spring, 1881.

No. 3. Shoe Tip.

$1 75 per dozen pairs.

15 cents per pair.

KTo. 4 Shoe Tip.

$1 75 per dozen pairs.

15 cemts per nair.
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Wo. 5. Shoe Tip.
25 per dozen pairs.

20 cents per pair.

No. 6. Shoe Tip.
00 per dozen pairs.

25 cents per pair.
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]Vo. 7. Shoe Tip.

$3 50 per dozen pairs.

30 cents per pair.

LADIES'.

5fo. 44 Newport Tie
$2 00.

No. O. Three Strap Sandal.

$2 00.

mo. 43. Empress Tie.

|3 00.

Ko. 43 Empress Button.
|2 00.



Spring, 1881. 17

LADIES^

^o. 5. Ladies' Button.

French Glazed Kid $3 00

French Mat Kid Button 3 25

French Oil Morocco 2 15

French Calf Kid , 2 50

Double Serge Button 1 65

"So. 9. Liadies' Seamless Button.

French Kid Glazed $3 00

JSo, 7. Ladies' Polish Laee.

i-rench Calf Kid . . .$2 00
French Oil Morocco 1 65

French Mat Kid 2 75
French Glazed Kid 2 50

So. 4. Ladies' Side Lace.

French Glazed Kid, Side Lace $2 50
French Gil Morocco, " 1 75

Serge, Side Lace 1 65

So. 3. €lotli Top Button.

French Glazed Kid Foxings $3 00
French Mat Kid Foxings 3 25

So. S. Ladies' Congress.

French Glazed Kid, Plain |2 50

French Oil Morocco, Plain 2 00

French Calf Kid, No. 8 2 25

French Mat Kid, No. 8 2 75

Serge, Congress, Plain..,, 125
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]Vo. 11. Tongue Boot.
Grain, im. mor. leg. French

Calf feet ,.,.$3 50
Maroon mor. leg. Calf feet.. 4 25'

Mor. leg . French Patent feet. 5 00
Mor. leg, Alligator feet 7 00*

No. 6. Calf Boot,
French Calf Legs, suitable for custom |3 75
French Calf Legs, second quality 3 00
French Kip 4 00
French Calf Legs, extra quality 4 00
American Calf Boot Legs 2 65
Americau Kip Boot Legs 3 25

Oent'S Cloth Overgaiter§.

card No.

35 Fine Black Overgaiters, 4 button.

,

35 " " 6 " ..

35 Fancy Mixed Colors, 4 " .

.

Per doz.
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Legs ail Grain, Tongue feet, ... f6 00
" French Calf or Kip feet 6 50

....800

Bio. 33. Rtdlnff lAigfi.

Bnamellegs, Caif feet $9 CO
Grain legs, Calf feet 8 00
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Crimped French Footing§.

Calf Footing L,egs.

$10 00 per doz.

Crimped French Fronts.

— #. .^ m.

Boot Fronts and Footings.
ORIIMI^ED.

French Oalf Skin Boot Fronts. $1 70
" " '' Footings 125

Mercier Oalf Skin Boot Fronts 1 90
" " " Footings 140

French Kip, or Heavy French Calf Boot Fronts 2 00
" " " " " Footings .-..140

American Oak Kip Boot Fronts 1 50
' " Footings 1 10

" Oalf Boot Fronts 1 40

Grain Leather Fronts 1 75
" " Footings... 1 15

Boot Backs.
Oalf Boot Backs, 15 J in. high 60c. to $1 00 per pair.

Kip •' " 17^ " 80c. to 1 00 "
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LOW PRICED

GAITISR UPPERS.
To meet the demand for a good low priced Upper, we have

manufactured, and have now on hand:
Card No.

26 Congress Calf Top, American Calf Foxed $1 00

26 " Kid " bestPhila. " 1 50

25 Button Calf Top, American " 1 50

25 " Kid " bestPhila. " 175
29 Creole or Crimpt, Cong., American Calf 1 50

80 Three Button 1 25

23 Oxford Tie, American Calf 1 00

12 Webster Tie, " " 100
15 Alexis Laced, Calf Top 1 25

15 " Buckle, " 1 25

15 " " or Lace, Maroon Morocco Top 1 75

Calf and Kip American Fronts and Footings.

American Calf Fronts $1 40

" " Footings 110
" Kip Fronts 1 50

" " Footings 1 10

Grain Leather Fronts 1 75

" " Footings 115

GENUINE HAMBURG CeRDOVAN.
Boot Fronts $1 65

" Footings. 1 50

Tongue Footings 1 40

Whole Vamps 1 25

Yamps 75

Cordovan Sides, 1st - - - .per foot, 25

" « 2d " 20



22 Spring, 1881.

^ER DEPARTMENT,
Boot, Shoe and G-aiter Uppers.

CHOICE FRENCH VAMPS.
Card No.

26 Kid Top, Congress^ French Calf, Foxed $2 25
26 " IVlioIe Vamps 2 40
27 " Im. Button or Lace 2 50
29 Creoles, or Crimped Congress 2 25
25 Button Gaiters, HLid Top, French Calf, Foxed 2 50
25 "^lioleYamp But. Oaiters, Kid Top, French Calf, Foxed 2 65

34 Calf Top, Congress, Kid Top, French Calf. 2 20
20 Calf Top, Congress, Whole Vamps and Seamless Tops. 2 50
14 Scotch Congress, IVliole Vamps 2 50
24 Broadway Congress, Fancy Instep 2 25

19 Alexis, Lace, Morocco or Calf Top 2 25

19 " Buckle, " " 2 25
15 " " " " 2 25
15 " Lace, •" " 2 25

Alexis, -with Calf Kid Tops, 10 cents extra.

28 Foxed Balmoral, Calf or Kid Top 2 00
3 Fnglisli Waukenfast, with Hoohs. 2 25
40 Fmperor Button 2 65
62 Corinthian Gaiter, French Calf, Lace Stud 2 75
63 " '.' " " Congress 2 50

aENT'S SHOE UPPERS.
Card No.

60 Oriciital Shoe, French Calf, Tie or Button $2 00
Gl Corinthian" " " Stud Lacing 2 00
21 Calf Congress Shoes, Height of Oxfords 2 00
31 " " " Whole Tamps 2 15

31 " '• " " " Imitation Lace 2 15

31 " " " " " " Button... 2 15
12 Calf W^etoster Tie 1 75
23 Calf Oxford Tie 1 35
22 Seainless ., 1 75
§0 3 Button .. 2 00
41 Calf Windsor 2 00
90 Vachtsman, French Calf 1 75

l!t^° Cutting to measure, 25 cents extra. Wrinkles, 15 cents. Calf Linings, 15
cents. Mercier Vamps, 25 cents extra. Patent Leather Shoes and Gaiters only
made when ordered. Single pairs, 50 cents extra.

Mention whicli you want, Imitation Tips or Outside Tips.
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Upper Department.
G[ei|t^' Soot iJppef^.

CardNo.
''^ADY FITTED IN STOCK.

6. French Calf Legs, suitable for custom $3 75
6. French Calf Legs, second quality 3 00
6. French Kip, Legs 4 OO
6. French Calf Legs from extra brands V 4 00
American Calf Boot Legs 2 66
American Kip Boot Legs 3 25

11. Grain Leather, Im. Morocco Leg, French Calf Feet 3 50
11. Morocco Leg, French Calf Feet 4 25
11. Morocco Leg, French Patent Leather Feet 5 00
11. Morocco Leg, Alligator Feet 7 00
1. Napoleon Legs, all grain, Tongue Feet 6 00
1. Napoleon Legs, Grain, French Calf, or Kip Feet 6 50
1. Napoleon Enamel Legs, " " ** " 8 00

22. Riding Legs, Enamel, ** " " " 9 00
Hunting Legs, all Grain 9 oO

32. Napoleon Leggings, Grain or Enamel 4 50
Boots Cut to Measure, 25 Cents Extra.

Footing Legs $10.00 per doz., 85c, per pair.

The Heel Measures of our Gents' Ready Fitted Uppers, are

_5_ _6_ 7 8 9 10 11

12 12^ "l2f "IF "13^ "H li^

FOR SOUTHERN TRADE.
Calf Boot Uppers, cut expressly for Southern trade, and 16

inches high ^4 OO
SEND SAMPLE FOR SUBSTANCE WANTED.

G^ent^' dlotl\ Orei'^kiteM
Card No. '^ '

35. Fine Black Overgaiters, 4 Button, $13.50 per doz., $1.25 per pr.
35. « " "

6 " 18.00 « 1.75 "
36. Fancy Mixed Colors, 4 " 10.00 « 1.00 "



Ladies' French. Glazed Kid.
Card No.

5 French Glazed Kid, Button 13 00
9 " " " Button, Seamless Gaiter, patented 3 00

43 " " " Empi ess, 3 Button 2 00
42 " " " Empress Tie 2 00

8 « « " Congress 2 50

4 « " " Side^Lace 2 50
44 « " " New^port Tie 2 00

" " " Three Strap Sandal 2 00
3 Cloth Button, Glazed Kid 3 00

3 « « Mat Kid ! . i . ! 3 25

Ladies' French Calf Kid.
Card No.

5 Calf Kid, Button, French Stock $2 50
7 " Po. Laced 2 00
8 " Congress, New Style, Whole Foxed 2 25

Cutting to measure, 25 cents extra.

Ladies' French Oil Morocco.
Card No.

5 Oil Morocco, Button 12 15

7
'' Po. Laced 165
" Congress 2 00

Ladies' Lasting, or Serge.

Card No.

2 Lasting Congress $1 25

5 " Button 165
7 " Po. Laced 1 15

Ladies Call
Card No.

7 Calf Po. Laced $1 90
" '' Button 2 25

Misses' Uppers.
Card No.

, ^, .^.. ^ ) 8-9-10 11-12 13-1
33 French Glazed Kid, Button, [

f $1.60 $1.85 $2.00

8-9-10 11-12 13-1
33 French Oil Morocco, Button, i

$1.30 $1.50 $1.60

Misses' Po. Lace Bals. 25 cents per pair less than Button.

Boys' Uppers.
Boys' Calf Boot Legs, 1 to 5, according to size $2 50 to 3 00

Boys' Balmorals t^
) $1.25 $1.40 $1.60

Boys' Kid Top Congress., i _i- ^"^ ^ ^

' $145 $1.65 $1.75 $1.90

Boys' Kid Top Button i
^"^ ^"^ ^

-- ' $1.60 $1.90 $2.10

Youths' and Misses' French Calf Bals., 8 to 13 $1 20
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LADIES' FOXED OFFERS
Ladies* Serge Top Button Mat Kid Foxings $2 65

" " " Polish Lace, Mat Kid Foxmgs 2 15

« i* '' Side " " " 2 15

u u u Oong. " " 2 25

« " « Button Glazed Kid Foxings 2 40

« « " Polish Lace, Glazed Kid Foxings ..

.

1 90

« <« " Side " " " ... 1 90

« " " Congress, " "

" " " Button, French Calf Kid Foiiogs
« « " Polish Lace, " " "

u u II Side " " ** **

« " " Congress, ** " *•

.. 2 00

.. 2 15

.. 1 65

.. 1 65

.. 1 7ft

LADIES' CLOTH TOP UPPERS.
Ladies* Cloth Top Button, Mat Kid Foxings $3 25

" " " Polish Lace, Mat Kid Foxings 2 75

t' " " Side " " " 2 75
• « « " Congress " ** 2 75

« " « Button Glazed " 3 00

«* " * Polish Lace, " " 2 76

«' « " Side " " " 2 75

« <' '* Congress, " " 2 76

« " " Button, Morocco or Calf Kid Foxing. 2 50

« • ** '' Polish Lace, " " ** . 1 85

(( it u Side " " it u I 85

" " « Congress *'
" "

. 2 00

Cutting to measure, 25 cents extra.

When ordering Ladies' Uppers, please state whether you

want Glazed, Mat. Calf Kid or Morocco Foxings, and what

color of cloth. Send sample of Kid when convenient.



^^
Sprijtg, 1881.

^U t^al&er*

HEMLOCK LEATHER.
Buenos Ayres, best oyer weight /''''*

« t( .,,, ^^ ets.
middle

2S "
good damaged ^ ^^

" HEMLOCK CROP, no heads,' no bellies.50 ^^

ver-weight TdM^*' '"u^"""
''"»Shte:-Oak Sole Extra Heavy Ove,*e.ght and Middle we.ght. TU3 is excellent Leather for ouaton. work.

OAK LEATHER.
Austin, orer weight '^'^^^•

" middle - ...*
^^*'*'-

ij , ^0 <(

Baltimore, extra, plump, oyer weight '^^ ..

" middle " ... 9y ^*

Western Oat Leather, extra, p,„„p, o.er weteht.'.'^o «

ni X X
' middle " .. 40 i<

Flmtstone Oak Crop Leather, no heads.

.

.. .
Oak Sole Leather, Shoulders
u ft ,, ^ S2 "

Bellies
22 "

UNION LEATHER.
Cnion Crop Leather, no heads or bellies. .

.

4«"?,
% t\
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[0»^ JEJliiiJL itkoiLM^
Per lb.

No. 1, Oak Harness 42c.

No.2, " " 39c.

No. 1, Union '' 38g.

Eusset Saddle Skirting 45c.

Black Bridle Leather per side, $5 00

Eusset " ' " 6 00

Pbk Foot.

No. 1 Enameled Top Hides, 55 to 59 ft., Hand-Buffed, 26c.

No. 2 " " " large or small, " 25c.

No. 1 Hard Dash, smooth back, hand-buffed 15c.

No. 2 " " " 14c.

No. 1 Soft Dash, " " 13a

No. 2 " « « lie.

Main Winker 28c.

No. 1 Jr. Winker 24c.

No.2 " 22c.

Harness, Harness Trimmings, Threads and Tools.

WAX aPPER, GRAIN, BUFF AND
SPLIT LEATHER.

Welt Leather, best Oak Tanned per side, $4.00 to $5 50

Welts cut and marked out .per doz. pairs, 40c. to 1 00

Wax Upper Leather, Oak Tanned, best per foot, 22c.

" " " Hemlock " " " 22c.

Men's Waterproof Boot Grain per side, $4.30 to $5 50

Men's English Waterproof Grain Leather per lb., 90c*

Oak Splits, best Oak Tanned " 45c.

Oak Splits, good ** 39c



28 Spring, 1881.

FRENCH CALF SKINS.
kM

Lbs. per doz Per lb.

French Calf, Edward Dietz. 44 to 48 $1 20
" " '• " 39 to 43 1 30
" " " « 35 to 38 135
" " " " , 26 to 33 1 40

French Calf, Deshayes 40 to 48 90

French Oalf, Suser 36 to 38 1 15

" " " 22to34 115
French Calf, Charles Simon 26 to 33 1 45

'' " " " 35 to 38 1 40
" " " " 39 to 42 1 30

" " " " 44 to 48 1 25

French Calf, Simon Ulmo 22 to 33 1 65

" " " " 35 to 38 1 55
" " " '' 39to43 145
•* " " " 46 to 50 135
<• " " " 54to58 130
« " " " mixt 28 to 38 1 40

" " " " 2d 28 to 38 135
French Calf, Leven 36 to 38 . 1 55

" " " 22 to 33 165
'< " " 2d 22to42 135

French Calf, Mercier 36 to 38 1 70

« " " 31to34 185
" « " 23 to 28 190

Mercier, 2d 22 to 33 1 35

Mercier, Mix .22 to 33 1 60

French Calf, Jodot.

lOko. llko. 12ko.

42.00 45.00 50.00

A Kilo is 2\ lbs. weight.

We charge 10c. per lb. extra when we sell less than half

dozen French SkinSj and for Jodot, 50c. per Skin extra.



Spring, 1881. 29

FRENCH KIP SKINS.
•-•-«

Lbs. per doz. Per lb.

Simon Ullmo .60 to 65 $1 15

" " 67to75 108
" ' " 80 to 85 100
" " 88 to 90 95

" " 110toll2 79

Charles Simon 53 to 56 1 10

" " 57to62 105
" " 66 to 72 100
" " 75to85 95

C. D 55 to 65 1 00

*' 73to80 95

"
- 72to78 80

Bernardel 72 to 75 95

Ed. Dietz 53 to 56 1 00

" 57 to 62 95

** 66 to 85 90

AMERICAN KIP SKINS.
Lbs. per (ii)Z. Per lb.

American Oak Kip .50 to 60 $0 90

'' " ^. 65 to 75 85

" " 80 to 90 75

** " 95 to 100 65



30 Spring, 1881.

AMERICAN CALF SKINS.
Lba. per doz. Per Itr.

Best Philadelphia Oak Tanned 20 to 34 $1 15>

" " " " 35to38 1 10
" •* " " 40 to 48 1 0>
" Hemlock Tanned 20 to 38 1 00
" " " 40to48 . 90
" Union Oalf 20 to 38 1 05
" " " 40to48 95

Good Oak Oalf 20 to 38 95
" " " 40 to 48 90
" Hemlock Oalf 20 to 38 90
" " '• 40 to 48 80

2d " •* 20 to 38 80

AMERICAN CALF KID.
Best American Oalf Kid per foot, 28c.

Good " " " 26c.

FRENCH CALF KID.
Per duz. Per Skin.

A 4 Oalf Kid $32 00 $2 75

A3 " 38 00 3 25

A 2 " 43 00 3 75

FRENCH GLAZED & MAT KID.
Per doz. Per Skin

Bassett Ex. Ohoice, XXXX $26 00 $2 50*

" " " XXX 25 00 2 25

Felix Bernard, Ex. Ohoice, XXXX 27 00 2 50
'' '' " " XXX 26 00 2 25

GrisonMatKid," '* XXX 26 00 2 25

" Glazed Kid, Ex. Ohoice, XXX 27 00 2 60



Spring, 1881. 31

SHEEP SKINS.
ROANSy all colors, one price.

Maroon, Bronze, Blade, Green, Purple, Red, Yellow or Blue.

COLORED ROANS. ^^
m. I *75o

*' X
** XX

PHILADELPHIA CREAM OR WHITE.
No. I

X
" XX
" XXX

NEW YORK CREAM ROANS.
m. X 7 00

u XX • 8 00

- xxx!!.'".''.V.V.V.V.V 9 00

" XXXX 10 00

FRENCH WHITE.

8 50

9 50

6 50

7 50

8 50

9 50

Xo. I. 5 50

c( X 6 50

RySSET OR BARK LININGS.
1 ; 6 00

X.'.*.*.'.'..' 6 00

XX 7 00

PINK LINING.
/ 6 50

X 7 50

XX 8 50

BLACKSMITH'S APRON SKINS,
Eadh 10 75/0 1125

CHAMOIS SKINS.
I—X 13 50 to %^ 50 . .35c. to 65c. per Skin.

WHITE ALUM LININGS.
XX $7 00 . . 75c. per Skin.

XXX 9 00. .90c.
"

/ Colored Alum Linings 7 00 .
.
60c.

X « « '• ..7 50.. 70c. "

XX " « " 8 00.. 80c. "



32 Spring, 1881.

FRENCH & AMERICAN MOROC
These Skins vary from 6 to 10 feet.

Per foot.

Best Brush Grain, Black Boot Morocco 30c.

" " " Maroon" " 32c.

" Pebbled " Morocco 30c.

" Straight " " 30c.

" Curraco Smooth Glaced, each Skin from 3 to 6 ft., 40c.

2nds. Morocco for Patching 19c.

Imitation Peb. Morocco, from 14 to 20 feet to side. . .

.

19c.

Women's Grain Leather, " " " " 19c.

Buff " " " '• " " 19c.

Per Doz. Per Skin.

French Long Grain Morocco $30 00 $2 75

GOAT BINDING.
Per Doz. Per Skin.

Goat Binding Skins $14 00 to $18 00 $1 35 to $2 00
Per Gross. Per Piece.

Goat Binding in Eolls $2 75 25c.

In ordering Morocco or Goat Skins, if possible enclose sample, as

many persons have different names for the same article.

PATENT LEATHER.
Per noz. Per Skin.

FRENCH " Silver Medal" Pat. Leather, No. 1, $36 00 $3 25
" " ** " " No. 2, 30 00 2 75

ALLIQATOR SKINS each, $3 75 to 6 00

BUCKSKINS " 375to 50

SEAL fcSKINb 3 00

French Enameled Leather per hide, 16 00

Best Eussett Calf, for Lining per foot, 20c.

2nd " " " " 18c.
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Foster's Best English Lasting, 14 thread per yard,
" " " Serge, 16 " .., .

U II n « 28 ^^

Extra Heavy Drill, 36 inches wide, suitable

for Men's Gaiters

Heavy Drill, 36 inches wide, suitable for men
Fine Drill, suitable for ladies, 29 inches wide,

U fEBE¥ IMiTII
Silk Terry JSTo. 3, for Gents' Gaiters, 5 inch, .per yard, $ 65
" " No. 7, " " 5 " .. " 75

" " No. 11, " " 5 " . . " 85
" " No. 13, " « 5 " . . " 1 00

ryai
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OAK SOLES.
Peb Dozkn Paibs.

A. Ex. Heavy Od!k Soles $8 00

B. Heavy " " 7 00

a Medium " " 6 00

OAK HALF SOLES.
A, Et^ Heavy Oah Half Soles 4 75

B, Heavy " " 4 0«)

C, Medium " " 3 50

UNION SOLES.
A. Ex. Heavy Union Soles 7 00

B. Heavy " " 6 00

a Medium " " 5 00

UNION HALF SOLES.
A. Ex. Heavy Union Half Soles 4 25

B. Heavy " " 3 75

C. Medium " *' 3 00

HEMLOCK SOLES.
A. Ex. Heavy Hemlock Soles 6 50

B. Heavy " " 5 00

C. Medium '* " 4 00

HEMLOCK HALF SOLES.
A. Ex. Heavy Hemlock Half Sole 4 50

B. " Beany « « '^ 3 50

a " Jfatfiwn " *' '' 2 50

OAK INSOLES.
A. Heavy Oak Insoles 2 50

B Medium " " 2 25

C. Light " '' 2 00

Oak, Union & Hemlock Top Pieces.
Heavy Top Pieces, Oak, Union or Hemlock 80

Medium " '' " " 70

Ughi " *' " *' ., 00
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OAK SOLES & STRIPS.
Per Strip.

Oak Strips.. $0 70 to $1 50

Union Strips 60 to 125
Hemlock Strips 50 to 1 25

These Strips are cut 7 to 8 inches wide, and the full width

of the side.

Per Dozen Pain.

English Bend Soles $6 00 to $18 00
" " Half Soles 4 00 to 10 00

Our Soles are cut in squares, which we find most suitable

for the custom trade,

s
Having established a large trade for Cut Soles, we

are ready to offer our customers a large stock of

prime heavy Oak, Hemlock, and Union Sole and
Half Soles, at extremely lo'w prices,

]Ne also have Union Soles, died out the shape of

ihe last^ a1 the following prices.
Per doz. pairs.

Union Soles, Best $5 00
" " Ex. Heavy 4 75

" " Heavy 4 25

' " Medium 3 90

" Ex. Heavy 7 00

" Heavy 6 00

Half Soles, Ex. Heavy 6 00
" Heavy... 4 00

Oak
u

u

Union Insoles. 1 75
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Round Cotton Laces.
FcT Gross.

iyard $0 16

S

1

20

25

30

40

Round Glace Braid*
Plt Grosg.

Jyard $0 18

1

U

If

2

'10

30

35

40

50

55

Flat Glace Braid.
Per Gross.

iyard |0 25

f " -. 35

45

50

... 55

60

... - 70

1



Spring, 1881. 37

OXFORD TIE LACES.
iyd. Oxford Tie $1 10

f " " 1 30

I " « 1 50

i yd. Oxford Tie,ex.qual.$l 50

I
" " " 1 80

I
" " " 2 10

Extra Heavy Laces for Gents' Waukenphast and Ball Shoes.

BRAID.
Per gross.

^ yard |0 40

f

1

u

2

60

76

90

1 06

1 36

CORD.
Per gross.

J yard.

f

1

n
H
2

I 46

60

76

90

1 0()

1 36

BROCAN.
Per gross.

^ yard $ 46

i " 60

1 " 76

li "
^ 90

1^ " 1 06

2 '*
1 36

"Wide Silk Eibbon for low shoes, 12 yard pieces, per piece, 80c.

** " Braid " " per yard, 8c,

LEATHER LACES.
(all lengths.)

8-4, 4-4, 5-4, 6-4, 100 yards of Lace in each bundle.

60 cents per bundle.

BOOT WEBS.
Per gross. Per groee.

1^ Heavy French Web. $5 50

f Gaiter "
. 1 25

S " Heavy "
. 1 70

f " " Eng... 2 00

I Stay Web 90

There are 12 pieces of 12 yards in each, or 144 yards in a
gross of Boot Web

IJ Mattebesic Web.



38 Spring, 1881.

No. 4
Style as above,

$0.90

5 245 221 246 20 333

1-20 1.50 1.65 1.80 1.95
'

2^00

225 65 81 54 95 196 195No. 224
Style as aboye,

13.20 2.75 8.00 . 3.30 4.50 5.40 5.40 6.00

No. 202
Style as above,

$2.10

SHOE SETS.

192

3.00

No. 290

217

4.20

303

210

€.00

$2.30 3.90

309

6.00

310

7.25

Style as above,

DAUBER.

8 8 5 18 28 18 15

).60 0.75 0.90 1.20 1.80 2.10 3.00 2.20 3.20
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SHOE DRESlllNGS.
French Dressing, " Brown's" per doz., $0 85

85

85

85

85

75

1 75

Oven's Varnish per bottle, 25

Satin Polish, " Brown's"

American Dressing, " Eeed's". .

.

Peerless Gloss, Hauthaway's".

Saratoga Dressing

Whittemore's Dressing

Bronze Dressing, " Oahill's".

INKS.
Packard's Edge Blacking pts., $1 30

u u ii a 22

Whittemore's Burnishing Ink, " 1 30

Hauthaway's " " " 1 30

qts. $2 00 per doz.
*' 20 per bot.

2 00 per doz.

20 per bot.

2 00 per doz.

20 per bot.

ii

a

a

ii

SHOE BLACKING.12 3 4

Bixby's Best 30c. 35c. 60c. 65c. per

2 3 4

Mason's 30c. 35c. 50c.12 3

Army and Navy 40c. 70c. 80c.

French Blacking, Marcerou . . $1 15
** " Jacquot Pere & Fils,

2 n 4

30c 5'>c. 75c.

3 4
«• ** Prank Miller's.,. 50c. 75c.

1 2
«• •• Waterproof # 1 00 $1 50

doz.
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Machine-Fifished Lasts, Boot Trees, Etc.
Men's Calf, Boot, Kip and Stoga Lasts, per

pair.
Boys' Calf, Boot, Kip and Stoga Lasts, per

pair
Men's " " Straight Block Lasts, ea..
Woman's Right and Left Gaiter Lasts, per

pair
Woman's Straight Block Lasts. each,
Youths' and Misses' Right and Left Gaiter

Lasts per pair,
Yonthg' and Misses' Straight Block Lasts, en.
Women's Plain Straight, without Block, "

Misses' " " " " "
Cacks "
Men's, Boys' and Woman's R. and L., with

iron bottoms per pair, 1

Men's, Boys' and Women's St. Block, with
iron bottoms each,

$0 35

35
18

35
18

30
15
12

10
10

J

Misses' and Youths' R. and L., with iron
bottoms per pair, 95

Misses' and Youths' St. Block, with iron
bottoms each, 60

Mens' Plain Boot Trees, with 4 ft. per set, $2 00
with Screw;

" Double Rod, " " 4 " "
Boys' Plain " " 4 " "

" Rod " " 4 "
GaittT Trees'. ,

"
Clamp, Plain each,

" with Lever "
Crimping Board, plain or for screws. "
Toe Stretcher, Iron "
Instep " " "
Toe Stretcher, Wood "
Instep " " .,,,,,,,, "

3 00
3 25
2 00
2 50
2 75
40
50
40

1 60
70

1 00
50

EYELETS & LACING HOOKS & STUDS.
Eyelets, B, Long Black or WJiite, 1,000 in box.

,

per box, % 11
" " " " 10,000 '* " 1 00

English Lacing Hooks for Bals per 1,000, 1 90
" Studs " " 2 75

Hand Setfor English Lacing Hooks each, 1 50
** " " Studs " " 2 50

Bench Setfor English Stud or Hooks, small 2 50
" <* " " '^ large 4 00

BUTTONS AND BUTTON FASTENERS.

Heaton's Patent Button Fas-
tener, per gross, 20c.

Heaton's Machine for Fasten-
ing Buttons, 80c. each.-

if
' H ^^^^ Button Fasteners, __^^m. Eureka Button Fasteners,

11^ Jl) 25c. per gross. ^^ ^^* 15c. per gross.

Lock Shank Patent Buttons, Misses per box, $1 80
" " " " Ladies " 185

Mens " 190
" •' " Rivets for Buttons < " 90

Lock Shank Button Machine and Needle .each, 1 75

A box of Lock Shank Buttons contains 6 gross; a box of Rivets contains 6 gross.

J. P. Buttons, Men's and Womens' per gross, $C 25

Anchor " " "
• " 30

BlueLabel " " " " 1§

Ordinary " " '* " 10



BUTTON HOO^.

No 2 Corkscrew Style, No. 0, Wire, 60c. per gross, No. 50, Knife Handle, $5 75

50c. per doz. 6c. per dozen. per gross, 50c. per doz.

ma^

Celluloid Small, $1 50 per dozen. No. 1, Black Handle, 70c. per gross,

8c. per dozen.

CeUuloid Large, $2 75 per dozen. No. 8, Bone Handle, $4 00 per gross-

40c. per dozen.

No. 9, Bone Handle, best, 6 inches long, $16 CO per gross, $1 50 per dozen.

Excelsior, Nickel Plated, all steel, 15c. per doz. Hair Pin Style, 20c. per doz.

" all steel 10c. "

Rosewood Handle, 6 inches long, $1 00 per dozen.

Rosewood Handle, 8 inches long, $1 25 per dozen.

Rosewood Handle, 10 inches long, $1 50 per dozen.

Extra Rosewuod Handle, Nickel Plated, 7 inches long, $2 00 per dozen.

Extra Rosewood Handle, Nickel Plated, 9 inches long, $2 00 per dozen.
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SHOE FINDINGS.
A. Field I Son's Standard Jimerican Slioe Nails.

Iron Shoe Nails, -per ?&....„,..., 6c.

Sivsde " " „__ 9c.

Hoi " •'
10c

English Cast Steel Nails, $2,00 per hag of 2S lbs., or per lh..lOc.

Hound Head Nails 10c.

Zino Shoe Nails , 13c.

Copper " 50c.

Brass Screw Nails „ 50c.

4-8 5-8 6-8

Steel Shoe Nails 18c. 22c. 26c. j^er 1000.

Swedes Iron Slmnk Taclcs. . , 14c.

3-8 3| 4-8 4i 5-8 & 6

CJmnnel Nailsy 30g. 2Gc. 24c. 22c. 20c. 'lOcperlb.

1 oz. IJ OS. 2 OS 2J OS. 3 os.

Shoe TacTcs, .37c'. 24c. 22c. 20c. 18c. ''

WJiittemore Dressing, qts each, $ 30

Bauthaway's " '' " 30

Rubber Cement, for putting on patches .per doz., 1 50

Leather " " " *' 1 00

Rubber Cement per bottle 15

Leather "
.,

" 10

Russia Bristols, per lb $8 00, 12 00 and 15 00
" " per OS 80c. and 90

Bees^ Wax per lb., 35

Dubbing, best quality " 25

Gum Tragacanth '' 90

Gum Arabic " 30

French Chalk, in paper " 10
" " in 1 lb. tin cans per can, 16
" " in 2 lb. " " 25
« " in 5 lb. " " 50

Wax, HoWs clarified per 100 50
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SHOE THREA-IDS.
Smith's Andover Shoe Thread Ko.

a a

II , u a u

Barbour's Irish Flax Shoe Thread
(( a u u

u a u u

Andrew Coats' Irish Flax Shoe Thread.

u u u u

u u u

Ullathorue's Yellow Stitcliing- Thread

Barbour's Yellow Stitching Thread

" Three-cord Colored Stitching Thread.
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SHOE FINBINGrS-Contmued.
NichoVs Seiving Awls, regular assorted per gross, $1 60

" " " " " _per doz., 18

'* Sguare Awls, " " per gross, 1 70

<« " " " " per dgz., 18

Patent Peg Awls, regular assorted .per gross, 55

Lasting Tacks, NichoVs assorted '' 20
1 ill. li ill. li in.

Lasting Tacks, NichoVs 30c. 40c. 50c. per gross.

Men^s Cork Soles i>er doz., 75

Women''s " " 65

Boys' " " 65

Misses' " " 55

Men's Imitation Cork Soles " 50

Women's " " " 40

Boys " " " 45

Misses' " " -- " 40

Cork Soles, 3-16 in., for Cork Sole Boots " 1 50

Corks for LifiS, i in. to 5 inches thick, per inch 20

Brass Heal Plates, for Ladies per doz., 50
Shoemakers' Hanging Signs each, 1 25

" Benches " 90

Soap Stones " 10
Small. Medium. Large. Small Table, Large Table.

Sandstones 8c. 10c. 15c. 20c. 40c.

Washila Stone, Square each, 50
" " Hiyh Round " 60

Canada Stone " 30

SHOJE PEGS , hush., 1 00

Sand Paper yer doz., 13

Emery Pap&r " 25

Emery Cloth " 50

Size Sticks, plain each, 18
" " single folding " 30
*' " entire " 45

Heel Ball, Silheimer's } ^^;^ .3^^ ^^^ ^^^ ^^^
" in long sticks " 40

Vllathorne'e Bottom Ball, white and Buff. " 30
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Button Hooks. no. 8.40c. perdoz Buffers. 10 cts.

Pat. Short Nut Sewing Hafts. 15 cts. each

Pat. Long Nut Sewing Hafts. 15 cts. each. Pat. P< 1 1 ifts. 10 cts. each.

Common Sewing Hafts, 15 cts. per doz. Common Peg Hafts. 15 cts. per doz.
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Shoe Lifts, Horn, No. 1 - $1 00 per doz.

2 75
" Brass 75
" Nickel , 85

Steel Shanks, Gents' R. & L. 25 cts per doz.

Shoe Hammers,
30 to 50 cts.

Steel Shanks, Str^ht, 12 cts per doz.

Boot Jacks, Iron,

20 cts. P^teot Kit Lamp. 60 ct8.
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Emery Knilu btrap. 20 cts.

Long Stick. 30 cts.

Oolted Long Stick. 45 cts.

Tiirnins: Bone. 10 cts. Shoulder Stick. 25 cts.

Scratch Bones. 15 cts. Slick Bones. 15 cts.

Shank Burnisher. 35 cts.

Each.

Shoe Easps, J. Barton Smith's, \, |, or f file, 8 iu |0 25

'' 9in 30
'' 10 in 40

"11 in 50

"12 in 60

^i<^ Files per doz., 1 10
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Square Point.

Patent Extension Blade and Handle 75 cts.

Yankee Cutter—Short Handle, 25 cts.
" " —Long " 35 "

French Shoe Knives 40 cts.

" imp 60 "

Shoe Knives, Moran «fe Fulton'sNo. to 3 per doz., $1 00

Wilson's , " 130
Webster's No. to 3 " ]ll
Harrington's No. to 3 '' 175

Shoe Knives, according to size and make each, 10 to ^oc.

Skiving Knives, " " " " 25 to 40c.



Bnell & Atherton Heel Shaves, Iron Frame. 60 cts.

Splitting Machines, 8 inch ^o ^
«< 41 lA »« O UU

10
12 3 50
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Shank Lasters, 35 cts.

Extra quality, 60 cts.

Patent Shank Laster, 65 cts.

French Shank Laster, 75 cts. Instep Stretcher, wood, 50 cts.
" " iron, 70 cts.

^mmimniniiminrmmnm

Toe Stretcher, wood $1 00
" " iron 1 60



Revolving Cutting Punch, four sizes

$1 50

Eylet Sets. 46 cts

Eylet Cutting Punch
'15 cts.

40 to 65 cts

Polished Steel Nippers.

40 cts.

Steel Nippers

20 cts.

Laufenberger's Swiss Steel Pincers,

No. 3. No. 2. No. 1.

$1 10 $1 30 $1 50

Steel Pincers,

Timmons'.
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45 cts
Box Wheel with Slide ^ ..

" without Slide qq ..

' with " extra quality
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Top Channel Sett 25 eta.



54 Spring, 1881.

Channel Gauge. 25 cts.

Seam Sett. 15 cts.

Channel Opener. 15 cts.

Stitch DiTiden. 16 eta.
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Yankee Key Wheel . 40 cts.



Gaiter Trees. $2.75 per set.

Men's, Boys' and Women's Right and Left

Gaiter Last. 35 cts. per pair

(For other styles and prices of Boot Trees, Lasts, &c., see

Tiasfe 40.

Plain Sizb Stick. 18 ct*



GUt Boots, 26 in. high, for Signs, $8 00
| Packed in Box for Shipping.

. These Signs are made hoUow, of Zinc Metal.
.$8 50
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Iron Counter Standard, 3 sizes of feet $0 85

" " " extra high, 3 sizes of feet 1 25

Clamps with Lever 50

« Plain 40
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THE DEFIANCE BOOT A. SHOE LENCTHENER,-Price, SI.50.

Sir inac^cn unfcrc beutfd^cn ^uitbcn Befonberg barauf

Qufmer!fam, bci^ in unferem ©ef^afte S)eutfci§ gefprod^en

h)irb itnb atle SefteCungen in beutfd^er (B^xad)t an un^

getic^tet toerben fonnen.

09

»

a

H
09

09

©1 =

M CO

o 3

o

o

Eyelet Hook Set. . , , ,$4 OOl Etei^t Hook Sbt,|3.50



8tyl«



XZSTABIalSHEID 1856.

HENRT ARTHUR & 00.
MANUFACTURERS OF

Boot & Shoe Uppers,
AND WHOLESALE DEALERS IN

HEMLOCK SOLE,
OAK SOLE,

UNION SOLE,
FRENCH CALF,

AMERICAN CALF,
CALF KID

aLAZED KID,
MAT KID,

SHEEP SKINS,
FRENCH MOROCCO,

AMERICAN MOROCCO,
IMITATION MOROCCO,

SKIVERS
SHOE DRILLS & LINING-S,

SHOE FINDINGS,
BOOT WEBS,

CUT SOLES & INSOLES.
HENRY ARTHUR. EBEN. DIMON.


